
1 
 

 

CLAIMS DOCKET  

FOR PUBLIC SAFETY 
June 19,2017 

1. Elizabeth Raposo 
37 Hunter Street 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Claims that windshield of her car that was parked in driveway overnight was 
cracked by debris from a passing city snow plow. 

  Estimates:  JAG     $315.16 
     Safelite Auto Glass   $354.95 
     Affordable Glass   $220.00 
        

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

2. Richard Ohnmacht  
48 Beach wood Drive 
Warwick, RI 02818  
 

Claim:  Mailbox was damaged by city snow plow. 
 
Invoice:  Walpole Outdoors   $ 99.19 

   
        

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 
 
 

3. Michael Nunes 
18 Maple Lane 
N. Scituate, RI 02857  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  New England Tire   $159.61 

   
  Estimates:  Melvin’s Tire Pros   $162.96 
     Anchor Subaru   $182.31 
      
    
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 



2 
 

 

4. Kristy Imondi 
322 Larchwood Drive 
Warwick, RI 02886 
  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Love Lane causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $233.04 

   
  Estimates:  Autosport Sales & Collision Inc. $370.00 
     Diversified Auto Repair  $319.65 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

5. Amy Coates 
30 West Street 
East Greenwich, RI 02818  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Love Lane causing damage to tire. 
 
Invoice:  Tasca     $208.00 

   
  Estimates:  Town Fair Tire   $258.52 
     Firestone    $209.61 
      
 

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

6. Michelle Bentley 
159 Palmer Ave 
Warwick, RI 02889 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Palmer Avenue causing damage to tire. 

  Invoice:  Tarbox Toyota   $570.20 
 
  Estimates:  Firestone    $483.39 
     Town Fair Tire   $502.45 
   
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 



3 
 

 

7. James & Linda Piazza 
399 Larchwood Drive 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Palmer Avenue causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  The Battery Shop   $279.95 
 
  Estimates:  Flood Ford    $209.00 
     Town Fair Tire   $247.02 
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

8. Robert & Diane Horridge 
280 Diamond Hill Road 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Diamond Hill Road causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $178.58 
 
  Estimates:  Firestone    $110.09 
     Town Fair    $119.69 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

9. Matt Etchells 
7 Lyndale Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Hade Court causing damage to vehicle. 

   
  Geico Insurance Estimate:     $5,828.11 
   
  NOTE: claimant is seeking reimbursement of insurance deductible only.   
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

 



4 
 

 

10. Dennis & Nancy Michaud 
275 Castle Rock Road 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Diamond Hill Road causing damage to tires. 

   
  Invoice:  Mercedes Benz of Warwick  $717.95 
 
  Estimates:  Pep Boys    $653.97 
      
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

11. Lori Dragon 
80 Uphill Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit two potholes on Industrial Drive causing damage to vehicle. 

   
  Invoice:  BMW of Warwick   $2,870.12 
 
  Estimates:  The Doan Group   $2,870.12 
      
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

12. Thomas Costello 
44 Patience Court 
Warwick, RI 02888  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Squantum Drive causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Broadway Tire   $317.71 
 
  Estimates:  Town Fair Tire   $280.05 
          $288.40 
   
         

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



5 
 

 

13. Desiree Poole 
38 Rowe Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Lakeshore Drive causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  New England Tire   $389.07 
 
  Estimates:  Quick Lane    $363.00 
     Sullivan Tire    $334.99 
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

14. Ron & Marci Karp 
155 Weetamoe Drive 
Warwick, RI 02888  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Kilvert Street causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Mercedes Benz of Warwick  $364.26 
 
  Estimates:  Tire Rack    $172.89 (tire only) 
      
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

15. Jennifer Dunwoodie 
10 Aspinet Drive 
Warwick, RI 02888  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole at the intersection of Squantum Drive & Landsdowne Road causing 
damage to rim/wheel. 

   
  Estimates:  Paul Bailey’s    $458.00 
     Firestone    $372.47 
     Town Fair Tire   $133.75(may not include installation) 
   
  NOTE: claimant is seeking reimbursement of insurance deductible only.   
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 



6 
 

 

16. Debra Iavarone 
11 Lane 1 
Warwick, RI 02888  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Squantum Drive causing damage to vehicle. 

   
  Invoice:  Accu Auto Service   $549.40 (struts) 
     Firestone    $96.72 (tire) 
 
  Estimates:  Toup’s Auto    $274.00 
          $361.78 
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

17. Cherine Spagnolo 
191 Major Potter Road 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit potholes on Major Potter Road causing damage to alignment. 

   
  Invoice:  Autolink    $118.01 
 
  Estimates:  Autosport Sales   $ 96.00 
     Cranston Auto Body   $150.00 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

18. Carlos Figueroa 
134 Pender Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Kilvert Street causing damage to tire. 

  Invoice:  Balise Toyota   $ 69.95 
 
  Estimates:  Goodyear    $143.00 
     Town Fair Tire   $133.00 
   
          

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 



7 
 

 

19. Helen Marrapese 
10 Keller Avenue 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Glen Drive causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Tarbox    $120.34 
 
  Estimates:  Bald Hill Kia    $117.70 
     Town Fair Tire   $112.34 
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

20. Anthony Capuano 
45 Dryden Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02860  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to wheel & tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Eastside Servicenter  $545.92 (wheel & tire) 
 
  Estimates:  vwpartscenter.com   $257.94 (wheel) 
     Online     $304.29 (wheel) 
     Sears     $111.56 (tire) 
     Walmart    $114.00 (tire) 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

21. Jeremy Cortellessa 
1646 Plainfield Pike 
Greene, RI 02879  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on East Avenue causing damage to vehicle. 

   
  Estimates:  Paul Masse    $1,017.99 
     Audi Warwick   $1,027.06 
     Flood Mazda    $ 929.97 
   
         

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 



8 
 

 

22. Cayla Silvia 
3687 Post Road 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Gilbane Street causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $439.35 (tires & alignment) 
 
  Estimates:  Sullivan Tire    $191.98 (tires & install only) 
     Tire Warehouse   $151.98 (tires only) 
        
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

23. Therese Coutu 
313 Chatham Circle 
Warwick, RI 02886  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Sullivan Tire    $190.47 
 
  Estimates:  J & S Auto Repair   $219.48 
     Firestone    $265.84 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

24. Roberta Fitton 
58 Verndale Street  
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  City tree branch fell on claimant’s residence causing damage. 

   
  Insurance: RI Joint Reinsurance Association  $4,880.81 
    Less deductible              ($2,500.00) 
 
  Net Claim:       $2,380.81 
  NOTE: Claimant is requesting to be reimbursed for deductible.    
  
    

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 



9 
 

 

25. Pauline Cousineau 
90 Catlin Ave. 
Rumford, RI 02916 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to wheel & tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Scott Volkswagen   $112.48 
 
  Estimates:  Town Fair Tire   $106.92 
     Melvin Tire Pros   $80.15 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

26. Christine Royal 
11 Elmhurst Street 
Warwick, RI 02889  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Kilvert St. causing damage to alignment & tire. 

   
  Invoice:  New England Tire   $226.23 
 
  Estimates:  The Battery Shop   $266.71 
     Firestone    $224.53 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

27. Elizabeth Diaz 
224 Beckwith Street 
Cranston, RI 02910  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Jefferson Blvd. causing damage to tire & alignment. 

   
  Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $252.08 
 
  Estimates:  Pepboys    $299.97 
     Sears     $267.94 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

 



10 
 

 

28. Peter Plass 
26 Central Street 
West Warwick, RI 02893  
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Commonwealth Avenue causing damage to tire & rims. 

   
  Invoice:  Town Fair Tire   $236.87 
 
  Estimates:  Herb Chambers   $245.76 
     Pepboys    $272.96 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

29. Jennie Sandahl Finn 
412 Lakeshore Drive 
Warwick, RI 02889 
 

Claim:  Hit a raised sewer cap on Coronado Road causing damage to vehicle. 

   
  Estimates:  Balise Collision   $616.43 
     West Shore Collision  $867.16 
     Stevie D’s Auto   $375.33 
 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

 

30. Lyn & Anna Ryan 
511 Providence Street 
West Warwick, RI 02886 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Commonwealth Avenue causing damage to tire. 

   
  Invoice:  Firestone    $186.53 
 
  Estimates:  Walmart    $133.56 
     Tire Depot    $129.63 
 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 



11 
 

 

 

31. Nancy Aguiar 
15 Brown Street 
Coventry, RI 02816 
 

Claim:  Hit a pothole on Stephens Avenue causing damage to tire & fog light. 

   
  Invoice:  Tire Warehouse   $101.50 (tire) 
     Parts Geek    $ 24.93 (grille insert) 
 
  Estimates:  Pepboys    $188.95 (tire) 
     Simple Tire    $62.92 (tire) 
 
     

MOVED BY:  

       SECONDED BY: 

       VOTE: 

  APPROVED ____________ DENIED _____________ HOLD ___________ 

 

Individuals requesting interpreter services for the hearing impaired must notify the City Clerk’s 
Office at 738-2006 ext. 6 at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing. 

 


